Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Riding Clubs Festival

Stradbally Hall Estate, Stradbally, Co Laois

Pos. No. Rider

TRI Equestrian Primary

Section 1
1st 54 Jenny Darley
2nd 95 Aisling O' Brien
3rd 492 Fiona O'Reilly
4th = 666 Mary Hegarty
566 Mary Bonfield
137 Margaret Mallen
Section 2
1st 522 Laura Costello
2nd 332 Emma Tuthill
3rd 86 Jennifer Moss
4th 130 Carmel Finegan
5th 51 Eimear O' Rourke
6th = 461 Dorothy Rawlins
652 Melissa O' Reilly
Final
1st 54 Jenny Darley
2nd 86 Jennifer Moss
3rd 95 Aisling O' Brien
4th 492 Fiona O'Reilly
5th 332 Emma Tuthill
6th 522 Laura Costello

TRI Equestrian Advanced Primary
Section 1

1st 1 Lorli Higgins
2nd 610 Katie Donovan
3rd 431 Gill Harrison
4th = 306 Virginie Bibes
795 Sue Owens
6th 405 Margaret Scott
Section 2
1st 35 lIris Coleman
2nd = 2 Anne Marie Mc Swiggan
322 Donna Murray
4th 587 Susan Smyth
5th 386 Patricia Bolton
6th 251 Sharon Mc Keever
Section 3
1st 209 Dayna Curtis
2nd 800 Margaret Crews
3rd = 283 Joanna Lewis
253 Declan Gaffney
5th 436 Noelle Carroll
6th 495 Patricia Holohan
Section 4

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Saturday 11th June 2011

Dressage
Horse Club
Feel No Shame Ashbrook
Suifinn Benbulben
Sparkles Killegar
Seacroft Rajah Riverside
Bellsprout Littlehill

Cloncaw Smartie

Manhattan Rock Solid
Cliff

Sunkist Surprise

Dee Girl

FCD Something Special
Bright Harry

Killynure Ronson

Feel No Shame
Sunkist Surprise
Suifinn

Sparkles

Cliff

Manhattan Rock Solid

Nasdaq
Finnegan's Dream
Tibbs

Maiden Hall Milo
Crackajack

Boris Zieg

The Coalmans Daughter
Wings to Fly

Temple Troy
Antoinette

Kilcreene Pine

Cosmic Rolo

Ambassador Jones
My Little Giant
Pau

Killossery Andrex
Jackson River
Tipperary Blaze
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Border Counties

Kilrainy
Drumcoura
Ballyteague
Border Counties
Ashbrook
Killcarrick
Redhills

Ashbrook
Ballyteague
Benbulben
Killegar
Drumcoura
Kilrainy

Abbeylands
Moyglare
Hollybrook
Clonshire
Woodstown
Greenbhills

Anvil

Acorn
Dalysgrove
Mill Road
Golden Forge
Castle Leslie

Castle Hill
Horetown
Clonmel
Cavallo
Hollybrook
Killegar

Total

74.00
73.33
71.33
70.00
70.00
70.00

68.67
67.33
65.33
64.00
62.67
61.33
61.33

70.67
66.67
66.33
65.00
63.33
58.00

72.11
71.05
70.53
67.89
67.89
66.84

74.74
73.16
73.16
72.11
71.58
71.05

74.74
72.11
70.00
70.00
67.37
66.84

Collective Marks

1of 18

30
30
30

25
25

28
28

30
30

28
28



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th =

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

338 Tara Brennan

24 Rebecca Corr

413 Samantha Fitzsimons
228 Tracey Mc Keown
478 Nataliya Paleka

778 Stephaine Downes

209 Dayna Curtis
338 Tara Brennan
35 Iris Coleman
800 Margaret Crews
2 Anne Marie Mc Swiggan
322 Donna Murray
1 Lorli Higgins
610 Katie Donovan
24 Rebecca Corr

TRI Equestrian Intermediate

Section 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Section 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Section 3
1st

2nd

3rd

4th=

6th =

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

710 Jenny Jakeman
429 Barbara Smyth
573 Orlaith Frawley
523 Claire Sherwin
512 Olivia Foley

28 Ursula Fitzpatrick

53 Jennifer Cowley
288 Sarah Morton
765 Siobhan Collins
29 Ursula Fitzpatrick
205 Lorna Davenport
579 Ginny Hutton

380 Selena Grant

771 Caroline O' Callaghan
136 Laura Finnegan

467 Jenny Curran

759 Mark Mc Cullough
568 Suzanne Mc Gee

741 Doreen Egan

710 Jenny Jakeman

53 Jennifer Cowley

288 Sarah Morton

429 Barbara Smyth

771 Caroline O' Callaghan
380 Selena Grant

Raven Lad

Mill House Black Magic
La Chica Bonita
Glenabbey Cotton Sox
Deuries Five High Flyers
Midland Piper

Ambassador Jones
Raven Lad

The Coalmans Daughter
My Little Giant

Wings to Fly

Temple Troy

Nasdaq

Finnegan's Dream

Mill House Black Magic

Two Tone Ted

Cloon Dark Cloud

Father Dougal

Feidhlim

Tilladavins Curious George
Tinnakill Delboy

Black Ard Will

Choc Ice Willow
Annestown Great Cavalier
Tinnakill Pride

Tibbs

Murphy Himself

Lady Tamara
Who's lllusion
Dee Girl

Munros Diamond
Edenvale Panache
Bohemian Ruby
Hallo Belle

Two Tone Ted
Black Ard Will
Choc Ice Willow
Cloon Dark Cloud
Who's lllusion
Lady Tamara

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate Long Arena

1st
2nd
3rd =

Sth
6th

259 Christin Cullen
359 Anna Marie Curry
190 Sally Mc Guinness
188 Louise Wilson
139 Jackie Dow

305 May Humphries

TRI Equestrian Open

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Millridge Kalmar
Royoco King
Greville Run (IRE)
Cloon Bright Cloud
Juno Tintreach

JJ Diamond
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Drumcoura
Annaharvey
Greenhills
Castle Hill
Killcarrick
Warrington

Castle Hill
Drumcoura
Anvil
Horetown
Acorn
Dalysgrove
Abbeylands
Moyglare
Annaharvey

Springmount
Hollybrook
Milestone Lodge
Kilronan
Killossery
Annaharvey

Ashbrook
Clonmel
Twinfort
Annaharvey
Carrickmines
Mill Road

Foxborough
Warrington
Border Counties
Killcarrick
Tonabrockey
Littlehill

Three Counties

Springmount
Ashbrook
Clonmel
Hollybrook
Warrington
Foxborough

Celbridge
Dunbyrne
Calliaghstown
Calliaghstown
Boru's
Clonshire

70.00
68.42
67.89
67.89
67.37
67.37

70.79
68.42
67.63
66.85
65.53
64.21
62.89
61.58
61.58

74.17
71.67
70.84
70.42
70.00

69.59

77.09
74.59
74.17
70.83
70.83
70.42

73.75
69.17
68.34
67.50
67.50
67.09
67.09

67.92
66.46
66.04
62.29
62.08
62.08

69.09
68.64
67.63
67.63
66.82
66.63
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28
26
27
27

50
49

63
62

52
52
52
52

50
49

54
54



Qualifier
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

489
625
164
727
474
61

164
61
625
489
474
727

Susann Killilea
Lisa Cadman
Becky Lee

Jo Shairp

Lynne Dempsey
Michael Moore

Becky Lee
Michael Moore
Lisa Cadman
Susann Killilea
Lynne Dempsey
Jo Shairp

TRI Equestrian Novice / Expert Pairs

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

139
140
758
323
264
795
764
765
179
176
58
61

Jackie Dow
Karen Maslen
Marjorie Hardiman
Leonie Nolan
Claudine Kerr
Sue Owens
Owen Smith
Siobhan Collins
Toni Haberland
Mary Flynn

Lisa Mc Laughlin
Michael Moore

TRI Equestrian Young Horse

1st
2nd =

4th
5th
6th

697
458
459
10
57
639

Louise Scott

Claire Maher
Claire Maher
Christa Dillon

John Gavin

Deirdre O' Loughlin

TRI Equestrian Musical Ride

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

501
506
511
514
515
517

367
368
369
370
371
375

331
332
334
336
337
338

569

Jackie Layng
Lisa Kennedy
Lynzie Ritchie
Patricia Leonard
Sharon Ferrari
Yvonne Hughes

Ana Maria Hughes
Gemma O' Regan
Margaret O' Shea

Nuala Hammond Hughes
Orla O' Kelly

Susan O' Regan

Annette Cronin
Emma Tuthill
Hazel Tuthill
Moira Hanaphy
Rob Steinke
Tara Brennan

Ciara Wynne
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Landanos Rolling Clover
Cherrington Golan Pride
Sir Frederick

Grey Palm

Light Sensitive
Guaranteed Gold

Sir Frederick
Guaranteed Gold
Cherrington Golan Pride
Landanos Rolling Clover
Light Sensitive

Grey Palm

Juno Tintreach

The Stalking Moon
Creganna Clover
Barracuda

Miss Tequila
Crackajack

Orlando (KWPN)
Annestown Great Cavalier
Kilakee Kingswood
Roscommon
Foxfield's Rumba (IRE)
Guaranteed Gold

Apache Flash

Miss Chief

Salalah Princess Khareef
Nothing Better B
Skreenmor Dancer
Ludovic

Killagha Star King
Daily Star

Pranks Playboy (IRE)
Gullivers Travels
Kayleigh Grey

Little Hawk

Cluain Apollo

CW Coco
Castlewhite Rosie
Rogue Trader
Lisfuncheon Billy
Zanka

Daniels Hymn (GB)
Cliff

Bobbie

Bess

Solaro

Raven Lad

Lady Busby
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Killcarrick

Nantwich (BRC)

Brooke Lodge
Thomastown and District
Killcarrick

Ashbrook

Brooke Lodge

Ashbrook

Nantwich (BRC)
Killcarrick

Killcarrick

Thomastown and District

Boru's

Boru's
Tonabrockey
Dalysgrove
Cheval
Woodstown
Twinfort
Twinfort
Brooke Lodge
Brooke Lodge
Ashbrook
Ashbrook

Slieve Bloom
Killcarrick
Killcarrick
Annaharvey
Ashbrook
Phoenix

Killossery
Killossery
Killossery
Killossery
Killossery
Killossery

Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Earl's Well

Drumcoura
Drumcoura
Drumcoura
Drumcoura
Drumcoura
Drumcoura

Milestone Lodge

73.34
71.67
69.17
67.50
66.25
66.25

70.84
69.38
68.96
66.46
61.88
60.42

81.31
70.42
74.35
70.00
66.96
71.25
58.26
72.50
54.79
67.50
51.67
68.26

67.89
67.37
67.37
66.84
65.79
65.26

151.73

144.35

138.21

130.76

122.29

119.93
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54
52

28
28

235

218

192



Pos

571 Lisa Daly
573 Orlaith Frawley
575 Saskia Ruiter

No Rider

TRI Equestrian Primary Teams

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

TRI Equestrian Advanced Primary Teams

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

7th

787
789
791

400
409
410
415

298
299
300

443
444
445

594
600
602
596

446
456
460
465

100
112
117
125

210
222
224
228

263
265
267
345

687
690
691
692

659
661
664

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Catriona Higgins
Ciaran Curran
Jack Kennedy

Jandy Lo

Orla Fitzgerald
Paul Halloran
Sarah Devitt

John Buckley
Kathleen Quain
Kieran Buckley

Jacqueline Higgins
Mary Carroll
Mary O' Connor

Darren Daly
John Kenna
Julie Kenny
Gary Murray

Aisling Curtis
Christine Mc Auliffe
Denise Duff

Gillian Harty

Clodagh Doggett
Joanna Kearns
Martha Quinn
Steven Carty

Dayna Curtis
Mary Duff

Rachel Healy
Tracey Mc Keown

Christina Mullen
Elaine Carroll
Sandra Collins
Rachael Switzer

Claire Caplice

Fergal Fennelly
John Lidierth
Marcus Mc Cormack

James Heffernan
Lisa George
Mandy Flynn

Tommy Casur (IRE)
Father Dougal

Milestone Lodge
Milestone Lodge

Lady Sinann Milestone Lodge 169
TRI Equestrian Show Jumping
Horse Club 1st Round 2nd Round Time
Gringos Little Rose Winterdown 0.00 0.00
Winterdown Winterdown 0.00 0.00
Baudelaire Winterdown 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5.25
Red Star Greenhills 4.00 0.00
Toberton Misty Greenhills 0.00 0.00
Pipers Rambo Greenbhills 0.00 0.00
Ellickstown Classic Greenhills 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5.47
Lady Rua Clonshire 0.00 0.00
Garranroe Mac Prince Clonshire 0.00 0.00
Autumn Lily Clonshire 0.00 4.00 4.00
Marks Pride Kerry 12.00 0.00
Gooseberry Hill Billy Kerry 0.00 0.00
Borrowed Heaven Kerry 0.00 0.00 12.00
Top of the Sky Mo Chara 0.00 4.00
Kennas Comet Mo Chara 0.00 0.00
Kennas Pride Mo Chara 0.00 0.00
lggle Otto Mo Chara 0.00 4.00 4.00 26.36
Ballinagore Max Killcarrick 4.00 0.00
Dramadoir (IRE) Killcarrick 0.00 0.00
Missoula Magio Killcarrick 4.00 4.00
Roco Coco Killcarrick 0.00 0.00 4.00 56.67
Hooch Benbulben 0.00 0.00
West Coast Dreamer Benbulben 0.00 4.00
Lisduff Earl Benbulben 4.00 0.00
Dancing With Waves Benbulben E DNS 8.00 4.12
Rockabill Boy Castle Hill 4.00 0.00
Cullen Mor Class Castle Hill 0.00 0.00
Patchwork Prince Castle Hill 4.00 0.00
Glenabbey Cotton Sox Castle Hill 4.00 0.00 8.00 10.75
Swan View Mirah Cheval 0.00 4.00
Carroll's Papa Smurf Cheval 4.00 0.00
Ballymoney Sparrow Cheval 4.00 0.00
Cobey Step Cheval 4.00 0.00 8.00 32.82
Ralphie Babes Russellstown 4.00 0.00
Salsa Baby Russellstown 12.00 4.00
Merry Wood Russellstown 0.00 0.00
Blossom Mac Russellstown 4.00 0.00 8.00 33.59
He is a Leader Riverside E E
Troyson Riverside 0.00 0.00
Briarfield Da Vinci Riverside 0.00 0.00
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8th

9th

10th

668 Paddy Quinn

388 Anne Maire Cullinane
394 Emma Downey

401 Jill Casey

414 Sandra Boyle

234 Evanne Mc Kenna
243 Kathy Ashe

250 Shane Mc Keever
251 Sharon Mc Keever

283 Joanna Lewis
285 Michael Kearney
289 Sharon Guiry
290 Stefanie Rawcliffe

Tia Maria Moshaajir

Woodstock Samuel L
Borahard Biscuit

My Georgina
Toberton Misty

Bella Rosi
Cargagh Girl
Loyal Lass
Cosmic Rolo

Pau

Bunnow Frosty
Silver Service (GB)
Crowhill Beauty

Riverside

Greenbhills
Greenhills
Greenhills
Greenbhills

Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie

Clonmel
Clonmel
Clonmel
Clonmel

TRI Equestrian Horseware Wildcard Team Show Jumping Championship Qualifier

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

Aisling Quinn
Albert Whitehead
Christine Keymer
Laura Whitney

Emer O' Donnell
Liam Mullen
Lesley Fitzgerald
Tom Whyte

Lorna Keogh
Grace Higgins
Elaine Hatton
Martin Donnelly

Catherine Meeke
Daphne Lush
Mark Sherry

Rita Holmes (capt)

Shannon Baverstock
Laura Forrest
Kathleen Cowhig
Ailin Walsh (capt)

Sarah Quaid

Maja Janson

Jenny Gogarty

Aisling Deverell (capt)

TRI Equestrian Intermediate

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

603 Niall Dunne

671 Sarah Jane Devaney
650 Lisa Kane

672 Tom Q' Brien

490 Triona Burbage

151 Deirdre Arthur

771 Caroline O' Callaghan
473 Louise Halford

110 Glynis Morgan

573 Orlaith Frawley

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Gold Dancer
Ballyell Finbar
Ballyell Quick Pick
Mojito

Mosstown Spritzer
Ashfield Malibu
Brooklyn Beckham
Ardagh Highlight

Nora Lee

Moloko

Ellickstown Classic
Crotanstown Panda

A Light Surprise
Mr Croker
Kilskyre Lad
Carrowkeel Bibi

Irish Orchid

Rockview Diamond Lady
KEC Ivory Coast

Express Cargo

Annaharvey Cherokee
Silogue Princeglitter
Hazelbrook Condor
Skukuzu

Its Smoothy

Tigs N Jigs

Riversdale Jessie
Caltra Delight

The Artists Impression
Mac Bee

Who's lllusion
Woodbank Bobby
Tell Which Trump
Father Dougal
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Carne
Carne
Carne
Carne

Mosstown
Mosstown
Mosstown
Mosstown

Greenhills
Greenbhills
Greenbhills
Greenhills

Foxborough
Foxborough
Foxborough
Foxborough

Lismore
Lismore
Lismore
Lismore

Annaharvey
Annaharvey
Annaharvey
Annaharvey

Mo Chara
Riverside
Redhills
Riverside
Killcarrick
Broadmeadow
Warrington
Killcarrick
Benbulben
Milestone Lodge

4.00

0.00
0.00
4.00
4.00

4.00
0.00
8.00
0.00

20.00
0.00
8.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00

8.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
1.00
0.00
4.00

3.00
21.00
0.00
4.00

0.00
4.00
11.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

4.00

0.00
12.00
0.00
4.00

0.00
4.00
4.00
0.00

4.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

4.00
0.00
4.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
8.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
W/D

0.00
4.00
9.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

8.00 34.70
8.00 38.07
8.00 39.95
16.00
400 0/39.34
4.00 4/355
400 4/3894
5.00
7.00
8.00
29.62
32.85
34.01
34.44
35.53
39.42
39.6
39.7
40.28
40.42
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1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

542
677
555
734
593
65
777
716
121
215

Linda Kane

Moira Doherty

Ailin Walsh

Niav Cabhill

Caitriona O' Meara
Adrain Brannelly
Sarah Quinlan
Caitriona Woodcock
Myles Mc Gowan
Jill Meegan

Midnight Blue Diamond
Dawn Adventure
Express Cargo

Dinan Sinead

Rosies Rebel

Tonnsfield Coloured Boy
Savannah Dancer
Boleybawn Carino
Journey Man

Baby Balladeer

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate Power & Speed

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

270
65
107
305
230
319
708
214
541
157

Laura Carrick
Adrain Brannelly
Fiona Tansey
May Humpbhries
Barbara Johns
Lisa Cusack
Gillian Dunlop
Jeanine Curtis
Linda Kane
Sarah Logan

TRI Equestrian Open

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

621
624
412
627
625
138

Amanda Dakin
John Done
Roland Dalton
Nicola Moran
Lisa Cadman
Rosemary Bellew

TRI Equestrian Open Power & Speed

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

23
312
99
301
621
624

Rachel Wrest
David Glynn
Brendan Dolan
Marie Crosse
Amanda Dakin
John Done

TRI Equestrian Advanced Open

1st
2nd
3rd

730
147
786

Kieran Cahill
Sara Cluskey
Jerome Foley

My Foxy Lass

Tonnsfield Coloured Boy
Cloon Silver Cloud

JJ Diamond

Woody Allen

Twenty Four Seven
Little Mishap

Rockabill Boy

A Big Welcome

Take A Look

Sultan (KWPN)

Trustfull (KWPN)
Midnight Bu

Avelonn

Cherrington Golan Pride
Cloncaw Chief

Forrest Rose
Creganna Yankee
Flowerhill Foreman
Crosse Serendipity
Sultan (KWPN)
Trustfull (KWPN)

Oakpark High Flyer
Commanche Rose
Portphilip Dioscruise

TRI Equestrian Advanced Open Power & Speed

1st
2nd
3rd

730
786
513

Kieran Cahill
Jerome Foley
Orla Cassidy

TRI Equestrian Veteran Riders

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

231
600
517
426
753
752

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

David Breakey
John Kenna
Yvonne Hughes
Margaret O' Kelly
Mona Vial
Charlie Vial

Oakpark High Flyer
Portphilip Dioscruise
Versace Biscuit

Whats It All About Alfie
Kennas Comet

Little Hawk

Rocky Racoon

Roddy

Anvil Surecan
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Lakelands

Ross House

Lismore

Thomastown and District
Mo Chara

Ballinasloe

Warrington
Thomastown and District
Benbulben

Castle Hill

Cheval
Ballinasloe
Benbulben
Clonshire
Castle Leslie
Croghan Hill
Springmount
Castle Hill
Lakelands
Broadmeadow

Nantwich (BRC)
Nantwich (BRC)
Greenhills

Nantwich (BRC)
Nantwich (BRC)
Border Counties

Annaharvey
Corrib
Benbulben
Clonshire
Nantwich (BRC)
Nantwich (BRC)

Thomastown and District
Boyneside
West Kerry

Thomastown and District
West Kerry
Killossery

Castle Leslie
Mo Chara
Killossery
Greenvalley
Tir Conaill
Tir Conaill

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
2.00
4.00
5.00

4.00
4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
4.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

38.52
39.51
39.91
40.52
41.44
41.55
48.86
41.67
39.95
40.46

44.30
48.24
49.47
49.50
49.62
53.72
61.53
65.41
44.61
62.51

37.22
41.47
48.26
72.11
73.39
74.84

50.34
57.68
56.51
57.06
55.68
60.47

38.37
37.22
66.82

40.71
41.13
62.30

64.39
63.94
63.64
63.59
63.31
63.26

6 of 18



Pos

Horse Sport Ireland Lightweight Hunter

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Horse Sport Ireland Mediumweight Hunter

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Horse Sport Ireland Heavyweight Hunter

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

No Rider

486 Patricia Mc Glynn
519 Grainne Healy
507 Liz Keegan

453 Camilla O' Connor
166 Deborah Freeland
398 Grainne Alexander

482 Nicola Perrin

639 Deirdre O' Loughlin
774 Jane Gaffney

237 Helen Turnbull
111 Joan Allen

509 Louise Baker

79 Tina Sinclair Daly
637 Gillian Blanche
355 Lisa Dowling

463 Fiona Furey

308 Louise Kavanagh
448 Aisling Donoghue

Horse Sport Ireland Cobs
Lightweight

1st 28 Ursula Fitzpatrick
2nd 686 Catherine Fitzpatrick
3rd 33 Iris Coleman

4th 227 Sheena Kinsella
5th 749 Mary Rothwell
6th 709 Grainne Kelly
Heavyweight

1st 127 Bernie Egan

2nd 309 Susan Fenlon
Maxi

1st 34 Sharon Coleman
2nd 523 Claire Sherwin
3rd 118 Mary Cooper
4th 691 John Lidierth

5th 324 Sean O' Neill

Championship

Champion
Reserve

34
523

Sharon Coleman
Claire Sherwin

Horse Sport Ireland Four Year Old's
Champion 482 Nicola Perrin

Reserve

486

Patricia Mc Glynn

Horse Sport Ireland Mares
Champion 486 Patricia Mc Glynn

Reserve

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

152

Henrietta Nish

Horse Sport Ireland Showing

Horse

Salalah Princess Khareef
Orlando of Araglen
Summer Tricks
Deboneyre

Diamond Chancer
Killmac Z

Pure Silver

Ludovic

Sombhairle Beartie Wooster
Hello T Jay

Renkum Supreme
Malahow Scout

Kingdom

Kennys Guest

Ardlea Silver Diamond
Deuries Five High Flyers
Prospectus Blue Boy
Loughkeen Lady's Vision

Tinnakill Delboy
Raise The Bar
Boss Hog
Matchmaker
Mr Lyons

Salsa Bandito

Lenamarron Holly
Monty Santa Cruz

Sopwell Daisy Duke
Feidhlim
Stellaroon

Merry Wood
Scareth Pinky

Sopwell Daisy Duke
Feidhlim

Pure Silver
Salalah Princess Khareef

Salalah Princess Khareef
Abbeville April Flight

045 854555 | info@airc.ie

Club

Killcarrick
Kilrainy
Killossery
Killcarrick
Brooke Lodge
Greenhills

Killcarrick
Phoenix
Warrington
Castle Leslie
Benbulben
Killossery

Ballinasloe
Oakleaf
Dunamase
Killcarrick
Copperfield
Killcarrick

Annaharvey
Russellstown
Anvil

Castle Hill
Tinahely
Springmount

Bogtrotters
Copperfield

Anvil
Kilronan
Benbulben
Russellstown
Dalysgrove

Anvil
Kilronan

Killcarrick
Killcarrick

Killcarrick
Broadmeadows



The Carl Geisler Memorial Championship

Champion 489
Reserve 34

Susann Killilea
Sharon Coleman

Horse Sport Ireland Small Hunter

Section 1

1st 483
2nd 152
3rd 458
4th 758
5th 185
6th 421
Section 2

1st 188
2nd 161
3rd 215
4th 736
5th 438
6th 488

Championship
Champion 483
Reserve 152

Nicola Perrin
Henrietta Nish
Claire Maher
Marjorie Hardiman
Alice O'Donnell
Aine Searson

Louise Wilson
Angela Mc Cann
Jill Meegan
Suzy Davis
Patricia Gray
Simon Harty

Nicola Perrin
Henrietta Nish

Landanos Rolling Clover
Sopwell Daisy Duke

Shining Sea

Abbeville April Flight

Miss Chief

Creganna Clover

Mister What

Lyndsays Moonlight Sonata

Cloon Bright Cloud
Stary Vision

Baby Balladeer
Oreo Speedwagon
Cleggan's George
Bold Mochachino

Shining Sea
Abbeville April Flight

Horse Sport Ireland Riding Horse (Up to 158cms)

1st 563
2nd 470
3rd 697
4th 153
5th 269
6th 389

Fiona Spiller
Laura Mc Gill
Lorraine Coughlan
Henrietta Nish
Karen Gibney
Aoife D' Arcy

Tell The World (IRE)
Tobikins

Moy Elma Dream
Mystic Megan
Special Edition (IE)
Coillcru Flight

Horse Sport Ireland Riding Horse (Over 158cms)

Section 1

1st 489
2nd 397
3rd 453
4th 199
5th 589
6th 381
Section 2

1st 164
2nd 1
3rd 167
4th 190
5th 508
6th 163

Championship
Champion 489
Reserve 164

Horse Sport Ireland Veteran Horse Showing

1st 384
2nd 528
3rd 553

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Susann Killilea
Grace Higgins
Camilla O' Connor
Belinda Armstrong
Shauna Murray
Tara Lee

Becky Lee

Lorli Higgins
Emily Cleary

Sally Mc Guinness
Louise Baker
Avril Clear

Susann Killilea
Becky Lee

Aoife Bolton
Louise Somers
Marina Hamilton

Landanos Rolling Clover
Moloko

Deboneyre

Mr Bojangles

Ragdale Hall

Arkx

Sir Fredrick

Nasdaq

Neo Diamond
Greville Run (IRE)
Cloonelara Mayday
Winterdown Delight

Landanos Rolling Clover
Sir Fredrick

Kilcreene Pine
Blue Peters Pride
Kawasir (CAN)

045 854555 | info@airc.ie

Killcarrick
Anvil

Killcarrick
Broadmeadow
Killcarrick
Tonabrockey
Clonmel
Greenvalley

Caliaghstown
Brooke Lodge
Castle Hill

Thomastown and District

Hollybrook
Killcarrick

Killcarrick
Broadmeadow

Littlehill
Killcarrick
Slieve Bloom
Broadmeadow
Cheval
Greenhills

Killcarrick
Greenbhills
Killcarrick
Carrickmines
Misneach
Foxborough

Brooke Lodge
Abbeylands
Brooke Lodge
Calliaghstown
Killossery
Brooke Lodge

Killcarrick
Brooke Lodge

Golden Forge
Kilronan
Letterkenny
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4th
5th
6th

381 TaraLee
464 Gemma Wyer
30 Ann Murphy

Horse Sport Ireland Side Saddle

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Horse Sport Ireland Coloured Horse

748 Mary Rothwell
465 Gillian Harty

292 Stephanie Heeran Stokes

70 Fiona Donohue
115 Lizzie Naughton

Up to 158cms

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

458 Claire Maher
326 Valerie Fogarty
709 Grainne Kelly
227 Sheena Kinsella

311 Christine Mc Williams

123 Patricia Doe

Over 158cms

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

748 Mary Rothwell
187 Joanna Phipps
439 Sarah Ridgway
779 Cheryl Cusack
698 Louise Scott

419 Verity O' Mahony

Championship
Champion 458 Claire Maher

Reserve

748 Mary Rothwell

Arkx
Let's Go Fresco
Kaiser Sosa (IRE)

Clonogan Rainbow
Roco Coco

Jilkjen

Duntally Storm
Margaux

Miss Chief

Mount Frisco Splash
Salsa Bandito
Matchmaker
Guinness Mc
Stellaroon

Clonogan Rainbow
Glenmore Bilbo
Jackson River
Tommys Holly
Apache Flash
Sapphire and Gold

Miss Chief
Clonogan Rainbow

Horse Sport Ireland Primary Performance Hunter

1st
2nd
3rd =

5th
6th

54 Jenny Darley
502 Jessica Harley
298 John Buckley
266 Geraldine Farrell

335 Jacqueline Magennis

146 Robert Kenny

Feel No Shame
Whitetree Master
Lady Rua
Lisnabrogue
Bradlieve Delight
Lurgan Green

Horse Sport Ireland Advanced Primary Performance Hunter

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

222 Mary Duff

251 Sharon Mc Keever
306 Virginie Bibes
618 Caroline Hurrell
227 Sheena Kinsella
339 Tara Brennan

Cullen Mor Class
Cosmic Rolo
Maiden Hall Milo
Dunsaoibhe Dude
Matchmaker
Solaro

Horse Sport Ireland Intermediate Performance Hunter

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

287 Polly Hogarth
144 Jane Richardson
105 Finola Murphy
573 Orlaith Frawley
148 Sarah Hennessy
202 Emma Ferguson

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Guelder Rose
Zanadoo

Jessie Kildalton Delight
Father Dougal

Jacks The Lad
Westport Roller

045 854555 | info@airc.ie

Foxborough
Killcarrick
Anvil

Tinahely
Killcarrick
Clonmel
Ballinasloe
Benbulben

Killcarrick
Devils Bit
Springmount
Castle Hill
Corrib
Benbulben

Tinahely
Calliaghstown
Hollybrook
Waterford
Slieve Bloom
Greenhills

Killcarrick
Tinahely

Ashbrook
Killossery
Clonshire
Cheval
Drumcoura
Boyneside

Castle Hill

Castle Leslie
Clonshire

Muskerry and District
Castle Hill
Drumcoura

Clonmel
Boyneside
Benbulben
Milestone Lodge
Boyneside
Carrickmines
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Pos.

TRI Equestrian Team Dressage Challenge

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

No.

75
78
323
330

299
301
302
305

450
474
478
489

54
55
59
61

359
361
363
364

768
774
777
778

Rider

Niamh Macken
Sylvia Baumberger
Leonie Nolan
Patricia Warren

Kathleen Quain
Marie Crosse
Martha O' Regan
May Humphries

Aisling Donoghue
Lynne Dempsey
Nataliya Paleka
Susann Killilea

Jenny Darley
John Gavin
Mags Aughney
Michael Moore

Anna Marie Curry
Juliane Fischer
Laurel Savage
Sandra Bleakley

Alan Cope

Jane Gaffney
Sarah Quinlan
Stephaine Downes

TRI Equestrian Primary Prix Caprilli

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

54 Jenny Darley
696 Lavinia Read

443 Jacqueline Higgins

95 Aisling O' Brien
156 Riikka Soininen

299 Kathleen Quain

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Sunday 12th June 2011

Dressage
Horse Club
Captain Smirnoff Ballinasloe
Courage Galore Ballinasloe
Grange Fergal Sparrow Dalysgrove

Colourado Kid

Garranroe Mac Prince
Crosse Serendipity
Lady Rua

JJ Diamond

Whatta Ace

Light Sensitive

Deuries Five High Flyers
Landanos Rolling Clover

Feel No Shame

FCD Touch of Class
FCD Something Special
Guaranteed Gold

Royoco King
DBS Springbank
Perla Dubh
Coppindell Vega

Newtown Lad

Sombhairle Beartie Wooster
Savannah Dancer

Midland Piper

Feel No Shame
Raindrop Queen
Marks Pride

Suifinn

Jameson Joker
Garranroe Mac Prince

045 854555 | info@airc.ie

Donegal Gaelthacht

Clonshire
Clonshire
Clonshire
Clonshire

Killcarrick
Killcarrick
Killcarrick
Killcarrick

Ashbrook
Ashbrook
Ashbrook
Ashbrook

Dunbyrne
Dunbyrne
Dunbyrne
Dunbyrne

Warrington
Warrington
Warrington
Warrington

Ashbrook
Slieve Bloom
Kerry
Benbulben
Broadmeadow
Clonshire

Total

67.06
68.82
65.29
75.29

60.00
70.00
67.65
72.35

65.88
67.65
63.53
72.94

61.18
68.24
67.65
68.24

66.47
69.41
60.59
66.47

71.76
65.88
61.76
61.18

70.91
66.82
66.82
63.18
61.36
60.91

Collective Marks

211.17

210

206.47

204.13

202.35

199.4

54
52
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TRI Equestrian Advanced Primary Prix Caprilli

1st =

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

795 Sue Owens
251 Sharon Mc Keever
2 Anne Marie Mc Swiggan
209 Dayna Curtis
338 Tara Brennan
436 Noelle Carroll
35 Iris Coleman
431 Gill Harrison
283 Joanna Lewis
306 Virginie Bibes

TRI Equestrian Intermediate Prix Caprilli

1st
2nd
3rd
4th =

6th =

151 Deirdre Arthur
568 Suzanne Mc Gee
467 Jenny Curran

53 Jennifer Cowley
214 Jeanine Curtis
765 Siobhan Collins
123 Patricia Doe

25 Rosemary Hughes

TRI Equestrian Intermediate Long Arena

1st
2nd
3rd =

6th

741 Doreen Egan
765 Siobhan Collins
288 Sarah Morton
282 Joan Fox

739 Caroline Purcell
740 Doreen Egan

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

171 Kim Mc Cann

359 Anna Marie Curry

758 Marjorie Hardiman

264 Claudine Kerr

292 Stephanie Heeran Stokes
476 Michelle Byrne

TRI Equestrian Open Long Arena

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

164 Becky Lee

432 Joanne Logue
489 Susann Killilea
330 Patricia Warren
464 Gemma Wyer
760 Mary Mitchell

TRI Equestrian Advanced Open

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

TRI Equestrian Advanced Open Long Arena

1st
2nd

153 Henrietta Nish
796 Rita Holmes
785 Deborah Guerin
237 Helen Turnbull

785 Deborah Guerin
796 Rita Holmes

TRI Equestrian Veteran Rider

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Crackajack

Cosmic Rolo

Wings to Fly
Ambassador Jones
Raven Lad

Jackson River

The Coalmans Daughter
Tibbs

Pau

Maiden Hall Milo

Mac Bee

Bohemian Ruby

Munros Diamond

Black Ard Will

Rockabill Boy

Annestown Great Cavalier
Stellaroon

Tinny Cross Bob

Hallo Belle

Annestown Great Cavalier
Choc Ice Willow

Sir Wise Guy

Delilah KH

Dot Com

Stary Vision

Royoco King
Creganna Clover
Miss Tequila

Jilkjen

Baltyboys Mastered

Sir Frederick

Colourful Kiwi
Landanos Rolling Clover
Colourado Kid

Let's Go Fresco
Western May

Mystic Megan
Prince Barney
Twinfort Mr Freeze
Hello T Jay

Twinfort Mr Freeze
Prince Barney
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Woodstown
Castle Leslie
Acorn
Castle Hill
Drumcoura
Hollybrook
Anvil
Hollybrook
Clonmel
Clonshire

Broadmeadow
Littlehill
Killcarrick
Ashbrook
Castle Hill
Twinfort
Benbulben
Annaharvey

Three Counties
Twinfort
Clonmel
Clonmel
Three Counties
Three Counties

Brooke Lodge
Dunbyrne
Tonabrockey
Cheval
Clonmel
Killcarrick

Brooke Lodge
Hollybrook
Killcarrick
Donegal Gaeltacht
Killcarrick
Tonabrockey

Broadmeadow
Foxborough
West Kerry
Castle Leslie

West Kerry
Foxborough

70.45
70.45
69.55
68.64
68.64
67.73
66.82
65.45
65.00
65.00

74.55
72.73
72.27
67.73
67.73
67.27
67.27
67.24

70.48
70.00
69.05
69.05
69.05
68.57

72.73
70.91
70.00
69.55
67.27
67.27

70.77
69.23
67.69
66.54
66.15
65.77

65.00
63.75
60.42
57.50

62.41
52.76
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1st
2nd
3rd =

5th
6th

139 Jackie Dow

485 Patricia Mc Glynn
182 Diana O' Huid
189 Margo Monaghan
796 Rita Holmes

234 Evanne Mc Kenna

TRI Equestrian Veteran Horse

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

TRI Equestrian Dressage to Music (P/AP/1)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th =

464 Gemma Wyer

450 Aisling Donoghue
258 Alexandra Holmstrom
189 Margo Monaghan
282 Joan Fox

293 Stephanie Heeran-Stokes

635 Fiona Dunne

697 Lorraine Coughlan
323 Leonie Nolan

282 Joan Fox

178 Suzanne Mc Gee

450 Aisling Donoghue

Juno Tintreach
Phoenix Princess
Coolroe Gold
Bracken Irish Mist
Prince Barney
Bella Rosi

Let's Go Fresco
Whatta Ace
Bishops Law
Bracken Irish Mist
Sir Wise Guy

New Forum (IRE)

Kelly Clover

Moy Elma Dream
Barracuda

Sir Wise Guy

Dromod Moran Heather
Whatta Ace

TRI Equestrian Dressage to Music (Al/O/AO)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th =

6th

330 Patricia Warren
139 Jackie Dow

169 Kate Harvey
760 Mary Mitchell
785 Deborah Guerin
23 Rachel Wrest

Fancy Dress Pairs

1st

2nd

Pos

441 Carolann O' Sullivan
443 Jacqueline Higgins
213 Jean Callaghan

218 Lindsey Brady

No Rider

Colourado Kid
Juno Tintreach
Silver Snowman
Western May
Twinfort Mr Freeze
Forrest Rose

Make Mine a Smirnoff
Marks Pride

Alright Jack

Amber Equinox

Boru's
Killcarrick
Calliaghstown
Calliaghstown
Foxborough
Castle Leslie

Killcarrick
Killcarrick
Celbridge
Calliaghstown
Clonmel
Clonmel

Nuenna Farm
Slieve Bloom
Dalysgrove
Clonmel
Brooke Lodge
Killcarrick

Donegal Gaeltacht
Boru's

Brooke Lodge
Tonabrockey
West Kerry
Annaharvey

Kerry
Kerry
Castle Hill
Castle Hill

TRI Equestrian Show Jumping

Horse
Flowerhill Foreman

TRI Equestrian Team Show Jumping Challenge

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

97 Breda Perrin

98 Brendan Dolan
102 Deirdre Mc Donald
107 Fiona Tansey

249 Sara Davis

248 Samantha Johns
230 Barbara Johns
241 Anne Bowe

590 Aishling Sheridan
591 Aoife Farrelly

593 Brian Dunne

592 Caitriona O' Meara

773 Christina Savage
774 Jane Gaffney

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Erronagh Sky
Glenamaddy Lux
Nisqually de May
Cloon Silver Cloud

Sailor Boy Reid
Derryhee Sirocco
Woody Allen
Gentle Breeze

Kilrainey Drifter
Sorrento Lass
Jacksons Rock
Rosies Rebel

Fionn Maccumhaill
Somhairle Beartie Wooster
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Club

Benbulben
Benbulben
Benbulben
Benbulben

Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie

Mo Chara
Mo Chara
Mo Chara
Mo Chara

Warrington
Warrington

67.50
63.75
63.33
63.33
62.50
62.50

75.88
72.94
71.76
71.18
70.00
68.82

1st Round

4.00
0.00
4.00
8.00

5.00
4.00
0.00
4.00

4.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

DNS
0.00

2nd Round

0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
8.00
4.00

DNS
1.00

50
50
52
50

94
90
88
87
87
87

89
86
83
81
81
79

72.86

66.67

Time
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Sth

6th

775
777

621
624
625
627

398
408
416
310

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Michael Ormond
Sarah Quinlan

Amanda Dakin
John Done
Lisa Cadman
Nicola Moran

Grainne Alexander
Mary Ann Casey
Sean Rooney
Aisling foster

Ardenteggle Mr Puissance
Savannah Dancer

Sultan (KWPN)

Trustfull (KWPN)
Cherrington Golan Pride
Avelonn

Killmac Z
Plan B
Navarone
Cloud
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Warrington
Warrington

Nantwich (BRC)
Nantwich (BRC)
Nantwich (BRC)
Nantwich (BRC)

Greenbhills
Greenbhills
Greenbhills
Greenbhills

4.00
0.00

8.00
0.00
0.00
8.00

0.00
4.00
10.00
8.00

0.00
5.00

4.00
0.00
0.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10

12

12
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TRI Equestrian Intermediate Teams

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

452
469
473
490

660
669
671
672

238
239
242
247

399
402
404
413

231
232
240
244

576
579
581
585

Anne Moran
Joe Dunne
Louise Halford
Triona Burbage

Paula O' Brien
Rebecca Surman
Sarah Jane Devaney
Tom O' Brien

Hilary Breakey
Jeremy Herron
Karen Shipley
Paul Hughes

Jamie Berney
John Hargadon
Lorna Keogh

Samantha Fitzsimons

David Breakey
Enda Mc Kenna
Jim Brown
Louise Flynn

Deirdre Sheedy
Ginny Hutton
Lesley Mc Closkey
Sarah Neville

TRI Equestrian Primary

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

502
443
54
146
791
266
41
156
488

Jessica Harley
Jacqueline Higgins
Jenny Darley
Robert Kenny
Jack Kennedy
Geraldine Farrell
Helena Ryan
Riikka Soininen
Simon Harty

TRI Equestrian Advanced Primary

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

112
251
100
594
310
626
540
620
688
217

Joanna Kearns
Sharon Mc Keever
Clodagh Doggett
Darren Daly
Caoilinn De Bairead
Lynn Webster
Kevin Mc Carron
Virginia O' Donovan
Eileen Nolan

Kevin Callan

Midnight Exchange
Bloody Mary Van Paemel
Woodbank Bobby

The Artists Impression

Tigs N Jigs
Lenamore Queenie
Troyson

Caltra Delight

Drumaclan Penny
Archie Hughie
Nollaig Ban
Cavalier Bobby Jo

Royal Silver Flight
Wood Road

Nora Lee

La Chica Bonita

Whats It All About Alfie
Smoke Eye Joe
Jack and Jones
Miss Arkansas

Featherbed Lass
Murphy Himself
Troja Queen
Tacin (IRE)

Whitetree Master
Marks Pride

Feel No Shame
Lurgan Green
Baudelaire
Lisnabrogue

Lara

Jameson Joker
Bold Mochachino

West Coast Dreamer
Cosmic Rolo

Hooch

Top of the Sky
Cavalier Kim

Mary Il

Orchard Hill Star
Sugar

Ballyhackett Rince
Meeng Rule

TRI Equestrian Intermediate Power & Speed

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

671
675
240
761
50
247

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Sarah Jane Devaney
Elaine Mc Gowan
Jim Brown

Monica Kenny

Dearbhaile Fitzsimons

Paul Hughes

Troyson

Jekyll and Hyde
Jack and Jones
Marina Seaspray
Erin Son of Mabel
Cavalier Bobby Jo
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Killcarrick
Killcarrick
Killcarrick
Killcarrick

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie

Greenhills
Greenbhills
Greenhills
Greenhills

Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie

Mill Road
Mill Road
Mill Road
Mill Road

Killossery
Kerry
Ashbrook
Boyneside
Winterdown
Cheval

Arderin
Broadmeadow
Killcarrick

Benbulben

Castle Leslie
Benbulben

Mo Chara

Corrib

Nantwich (BRC)
Lakelands

Muskerry and District
Russellstown

Castle Hill

Riverside
Ross House
Castle Leslie
Tonabrockey
Ashbrook
Castle Leslie

0.00
8.00
0.00
0.00

4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

4.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

4.00
0.00
0.00
4.00

8.00
0.00
4.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
12.00
8.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.00
8.00
0.00
0.00

16.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00

4.00
0.00
0.00
5.00

0.00
0.00
12.00
4.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

12.00

12.00

186.51

203.54

210.53

49.66
51.04
52.04
45.99
45.9
44.71
44.58
67.04
72.99

49.37
50.73
48.09
47.94
47.67
52.77
46.32
46.25
53.97
54.20

26.12
28.84
29.62
30.66
31.32
31.69
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7th 105 Finola Murphy

8th 723 Gillian Hennessy
9th 790 Geraldine Monaghan
10th 672 Tom O' Brien

Jessie Kildalton Delight
Stanley

What You Like

Caltra Delight

TRI Equestrian Advanced Intermediate Take Your Own Line

1st 498 Brian Cassidy
2nd 215 Jill Meegan

3rd 542 Linda Kane

4th 270 Laura Carrick
5th 590 Aishling Sheridan
6th 734 Niav Cahill

7th 107 Fiona Tansey
8th 103 Diarmaid Lang
9th 541 Linda Kane

10th 592 Brian Dunne

TRI Equestrian Open Take Your Own Line

1st 330 Patricia Warren
2nd 301 Marie Crosse
3rd 23 Rachel Wrest
4th 99 Brendan Dolan
5th 622 John Done

Whitetree Legend

Baby Balladeer
Midnight Blue Diamond
My Foxy Lass

Kilrainey Drifter

Oak Park Clover

Cloon Silver Cloud

Miss Roller

A Big Welcome
Jacksons Rock

Colourado Kid
Crosse Serendipity
Forrest Rose
Glenamaddy Lux
Timon

TRI Equestrian Advanced Open Take Your Own Line

1st 730 Kieran Cahill
2nd 786 Jerome Foley
3rd 513 Orla Cassidy
Pos No Rider

Horse Sport Ireland Ex Racehorse

1st 769 Barbara Dohr
2nd 589 Shauna Murray
3rd 682 Laura Mc Loughlin
4th 56 John Gavin

5th 553 Marina Hamilton
6th 94 Ria Breen

Horse Sport Ireland Connemara

1st 641 Louise Parkes
2nd 284 Mary Hayden
3rd 404 Lorna Keogh
4th 757 Marjorie Hardiman
5th 338 Tara Brennan
6th 174 Lucinda Kelly

Horse Sport Ireland Irish Draught

1st 451 Alva Gunne

2nd 448 Aisling Donoghue
3rd 79 Tina Sinclair Daly
4th 637 Gillian Blanche
5th 694 Charlie Scott

Horse Sport Ireland Traditional Irish Cob
1st 195 Sonia O' Brien

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Oakpark High Flyer
Portphilip Dioscruise
Versace Biscuit

Benbulben 0.00
Thomastown and District 0.00
Winterdown 0.00
Riverside 0.00

Killossery

Castle Hill

Lakelands

Cheval

Mo Chara

Thomastown and District
Benbulben

Benbulben

Lakelands

Mo Chara

Donegal Gaeltacht
Clonshire
Annaharvey
Benbulben
Nantwich (BRC)

Thomastown and District 0.00
West Kerry 0.00
Killossery 0.00

Horse Sport Ireland Showing

Horse

Flaxen Town (IRE)
Ragdale Hall
Countrypride (IRE)
Foxfield's Rumba (IRE)
Kawasir (CAN)

Native Aro (IRE)

West Joey
Celtic Myth
Nora Lee
Creganna Belle
Raven Lad
Buaile Bobby

Silver Skippy

Loughkeen Lady's Vision
Kingdom

Kennys Guest

Ruanard Riddler

Hey Boss

045 854555 | info@airc.ie

Club

Warrington
Misneach
Round Tower
Ashbrook
Letterkenny
Barrow Valley

Phoenix
Clonmel
Greenbhills
Tonabrockey
Drumcoura
Brooke Lodge

Killcarrick
Killcarrick
Ballinasloe
Oakleaf
Slieve Bloom

Calliaghstown

31.75
31.81
31.84
31.94

49.37
51.39
52.13
52.80
54.60
56.32
57.28
58.50
58.92
59.39

53.55
59.91
64.20
69.95
82.62

48.87
51.32
56.99
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2nd

69

Fiona Donohue

Horse Sport Ireland Arab

1st
2nd
3rd

The Eddie Fowler Memorial Championship

447
269
640

Sian Webb
Karen Gibney
Jane Stanley

Champion 451 Alva Gunne

Reserve

641

Louise Parkes

Horse Sport Ireland Primary Showing

Section 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Section 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

666
299
84
95
86
529

696
266
146
145
72
213

Championship

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

666
696
266
299

Mary Hegarty
Kathleen Quain
Jackie Vivash

Aisling O' Brien
Jennifer Moss
Sabrina Bermingham

Lavinia Read
Geraldine Farrell
Robert Kenny
Joanne Corrigan
Maria Fox

Jean Callaghan

Mary Hegarty
Lavinia Read
Geraldine Farrell
Kathleen Quain

Horse Sport Ireland Novice Showing

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

191
16
512
177
14
772

Sharlene Cullen
Heidi Kinsella
Olivia Foley
Sharon Kennedy
Deirdre Rigney
Caroline O' Neill

Another Samson

Celtic Warrior
Special Edition (IE)
Podolian Leo

Silver Skippy
West Joey

Seacroft Rajah
Garranroe Mac Prince
Emerson Toby Too
Suifinn

Sunkist Surprise

Rasai

Raindrop Queen
Lisnabrogue
Lurgan Green
Dukes Alfie

Earl of Clonberne
Alright Jack

Seacroft Rajah
Raindrop Queen
Lisnabrogue
Garranroe Mac Prince

Bustyhill Dazzler
Quantum Mist

Tilladavins Curious George

Vanir Blackbird
Watt Presence
Miss Good Time Girl

Horse Sport Ireland Introduction to Showing

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

The Frank Mangan Memorial Championship

310
674
377
217
265
228

Caoilinn De Bairead
Rachel Wade
Margaret Lynch
Kevin Callan

Elaine Carroll
Tracey Mc Keown

Champion 666 Mary Hegarty

Reserve

310

Caoilinn De Bairead

Cavalier Kim

The Dark Knight

Frere Jacque

Meeng Rule

Carroll's Papa Smurf
Glenabbey Cotton Sox

Seacroft Rajah
Cavalier Kim

Horse Sport Ireland Connemara Performance

1st
2nd
3rd

71
364
174

Kayala Costello
Sandra Bleakley
Lucinda Kelly

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Fortruane Harry's Joy
Coppindell Vega
Buaile Bobby

045 854555 | info@airc.ie

Ballinasloe

Slane and Balrath

Cheval
Phoenix

Killcarrick
Phoenix

Riverside
Clonshire
Ballyteague
Benbulben
Ballyteague
Kilronan

Slieve Bloom
Cheval
Boyneside
Boyneside
Ballinasloe
Castle Hill

Riverside
Slieve Bloom
Cheval
Clonshire

Calliaghstown
Annaharvey
Killossery
Brooke Lodge
Annaharvey
Warrington

Corrib
Copperfield
Foxborough
Castle Hill
Cheval
Castle Hill

Riverside
Corrib

Ballinasloe
Dunbyrne
Brooke Lodge
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4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

404 Lorna Keogh

274 Sandra Collins

281 Jacqui Freyne

107 Fiona Tansey

434 Lucy Smyth

366 Catherine Mc Bride
538 Emma Reynolds

Nora Lee
Ballymanus Sparrow
Ardnaglass Lad 2nd
Cloon Silver Cloud
Cloon Dark Cloud
Hilltop Festy
Shalamar Jlo

Horse Sport Ireland Irish Draught Performance

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

637 Gillian Blanche
176 Mary Flynn

528 Louise Somers
694 Charlie Scott

79 Tina Sinclair Daly
67 David Masterson

Kennys Guest
Roscommon

Blue Peters Pride
Ruanard Riddler
Kingdom
Carrabawn Oak Lad

Horse Sport Ireland Ex Racehorse Performance

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

295 Tessa Gunn

746 Herbert Rothwell
585 Sarah Neville

13 Debbie Mc Govern
94 Ria Breen

221 Marie Claire Bellew

Horse Sport Ireland Working Hunter
Intermediate

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

71 Kayala Costello
281 Jacqui Freyne

523 Claire Sherwin
199 Belinda Armstrong
573 Orla Frawley

143 Fintan Sullivan

4 & 5 Year Olds

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Al/O/AO
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

572 Martin King
458 Claire Maher
358 Yvonne Garrett
507 Liz Keegan

693 Charlie Scott
747 Mandy Hayden

163 Auvril Clear

53 Jennifer Cowley
219 Louise Duffy
147 Sara Cluskey
513 Orla Cassidy
627 Nicola Moran

Championship
Champion 71 Kayala Costello

Reserve

163 Avril Clear

Marston Man (IRE)
Local Whisper
Tacin (IRE)
Murrays Cross (IRE)
Native Aro (IRE)
Mossy Green (IRE)

Fortruane Harry's Joy
Ardnaglass Lad Il
Feidhlim

Mr. Bojangles

Father Dougal

Burn Girl

Portia From Canada

Miss Chief

Hollymount Desert Clover
Summer Tricks

Apache Flash

Cloon Dara

Winterdown Delight
Black Ard Will
Assessed (IRE)
Commanche Rose
Versace Biscuit
Avelonn

Fortruane Harry's Joy
Winterdown Delight

Horse Sport Ireland Riding Club Club Horse (Primary)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th =

145 Joanne Corrigan
524 Deirdre Lawler
493 Mary Conran

84 Jackie Vivash
336 Moira Hanaphy
36 Jackie Mc Govern
337 Rob Steinke

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Dukes Alfie
Micky's Charm
Seacroft

Emerson Toby Too
Bess

Levi

Solaro

| 045854555 | info@airc.ie

Greenhills
Cheval
Clonmel
Benbulben
Hollybrook
Dundalk
Lakelands

Oakleaf
Brooke Lodge
Kilronan
Slieve Bloom
Ballinasloe
Ballinasloe

Clonmel
Tinahely

Mill Road
Annaharvey
Barrow Valley
Castle Hill

Ballinasloe
Clonmel
Kilronan
Carrickmines
Milestone Lodge
Boyneside

Milestone Lodge
Killcarrick
Dunamase
Killossery

Slieve Bloom
Tinahely

Brooke Lodge
Ashbrook
Castle Hill
Boyneside
Killossery
Nantwich (BRC)

Ballinasloe
Brooke Lodge

Boyneside
Kilronan
Killegar
Ballyteague
Drumcoura
Anvil
Drumcoura
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64
62
60
60
59
58

84
70
55
52
51
25

80
74
71
70
68
67



Horse Sport Ireland Riding Club Horse (Advanced Primary)

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

141 Noelle Pecheux
209 Dayna Curtis
182 Diana O' Huid
377 Margaret Lynch
134 Gay Keenan

703 Cathriona Goaley

Association of Irish Riding Clubs

Acacia Blossom Honey
Ambassador Jones
Coolroe Gold

Frere Jacque

Mr Chat

Curra Whoopi

045 854555 | info@airc.ie

Boru's

Castle Hill
Calliaghstown
Foxborough
Border Counties
Springmount
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